503788745 04/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3835391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAOYUKI OHNO	04/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONY OLYMPUS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS INC.
Street Address:	4-7-1 KOYASU-MACHI, HACHIOJI-SHI
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15132277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000 Email: AAdams@oblon.com **Correspondent Name:** OBLON, ET AL. Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	464966US8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARIELLE ADAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Arielle Adams/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=464966USASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038462 FRAME: 0133 503788745

Attorney Bucket No.: 464 906US-0541-6541-6 Sony Bef. No.: SP362906US00

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	ENDOSCOPIC CAMERA HEAD
As the below	named movembra, I hoveby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	
	United States application or PCT international application aumber
	Wed on
The above ub	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. Sony Olympus Medical Solutions Inc. , with offices at
4-7-1 Ko	Sony Olympus Medical Solutions Inc. , with offices at yasu-machi Hachioji-shi, Tokyo Japan JAPAN ———————————————————————————————————
ee dominite on i	interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under my Letters Patent or surstain in which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
of which are legal repressions and to any any and all pa Convention P adheres, and United States	FORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sulficiency hereby acknowledged. I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and uniformly do entire right, title and interest in said investion, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and and all Letters Pasent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said investion, and in and to incity rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American telephage to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any offer international agreements to which the United States of America to any other benefits accusing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents to the and common foreign thereto, and I benefit and interest thereto: ASSIGNEE, as the assigned of the whole right, title and interest thereto:
designee, as reastreestica	agree to execuse all accessary or desirable and lawful fiture documents, including assignments in layor of ASSIGNEE or its ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-func present to me and without further, in order to perfect title in and invention, medifications, and improverseous in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of other and countries foreign thereto;
application fé	r agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remaneration, such necessary or destrable and lawful papers for or foreign parents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters may be granted for any aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall beceater require and prepare at its own expense;
application, s	r agree that ASSE(INFE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to and aid invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will be same in any interference or linguism related thereto.
And I bevely this assignme	coverant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encombrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with mt and sale.
	rowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by thee or impressument of a five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAS	ae of invenior A 1 mai a
inventor:	NAOYUKIOHNO BAR APRIL 844, 2016
Signature	<u>NACYUKI OHNO</u>

PATENT REEL: 038462 FRAME: 0134

RECORDED: 04/19/2016